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POSTAL LIFE INSURANCE
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.;Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of policy holders of rural postal life insurance in the country as on date, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to cover the labourers and other employees of unorganised sector under the postal life insurance scheme;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) The number of policy holders of rural postal life insurance in the country as on date, State-wise is given in the Annexure.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Dose not arise in view of (b) above.

(d) Does not arise.
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